ทักษะที่เหมาะสมเพียงพอส�ำหรับการประกอบอาชีพ และเพื่อให้สามารถเข้าถึงข้อมูลข่าวสารที่เป็นประโยชน์ได้

ค�ำส�ำคัญ :	ความพึงพอใจ, ประชาชน, การแก้ไขปัญหา, จังหวัดชายแดนภาคใต้ 

Abstract 
	 The objectives of this research were to study the factors which affected satisfaction of people towards  

unrest resolution in the southern border province. Four thousand five hundred people (4,500 participants) who  

lived in 3 provinces, namely Yala, Pattani, Narathiwat and 4 District of Songkhla, namely Chana, Thepha, Na Thawi  

and Saba Yoi  were selected as a sample group by accidental sampling method. A questionnaire was used to gather